NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Ι,	Donna Fiori	, do hereby certify:
1.	That I am the Clerk of Co and	ouncil of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio;
2.		f
3.		Ordinance No. <u>08-22</u> was published in the posting he City of Centerville Council.
		Donna Liori
		Clerk of Council (Acting)

ORDINANCE NO. 08-22

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER John Palcher ON THE 6th DAY OF June, 2022.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1060.08, HOURS AND PERIODS OF TIME WHEN INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL WASTE COLLECTION MAY BE MADE, OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

PREAMBLE AND PURPOSE

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has enacted regulations in the Centerville Municipal Code with the permitted hours for commercial waste collection within the City; and

WHEREAS, the City intends to revise and update this section of the City's regulations to enforce said restrictions year round.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the following amendment to Section 1060.08 of the Centerville Municipal Code is hereby enacted as follows with new language to be added in *italics* and text to be deleted in strikeout as provided in Section 5.02 of the Centerville Charter:

1060.08 HOURS AND PERIODS OF TIME WHEN INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL WASTE COLLECTION MAY BE MADE.

No person, firm or corporation shall collect or cause or permit to be collected industrial or commercial waste between the hours of 9:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. of the following day from June 10 through August 29 of each year.

Section 2, This ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 6th day of June, 2022.
H.S. S. (new ton)
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council (Acting) City of Centerville, Ohio
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No.
Clerk of the Council (Acting)

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney